Havant Borough Council Record of Decision

Non Key Decision

1. **TITLE:** South Hayling Beach Management Plan (2017 - 2022)

2. PURPOSE OF DECISION

The Cabinet Lead approves the recommendations of the new South Hayling Island Beach Management Plan (2017 - 2022).

3. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet Lead for Economy, Planning, Development and Prosperity Havant

4. **DECISION:**

That:

- 1) The Cabinet Lead approves the findings and recommendations from the South Hayling Island Beach Management Plan to implement a 5 year programme of sustainable beach management activities that manage coastal flood and erosion risk to the South Hayling Island beach frontage for the period 2017/18 to 2021/22, subject to securing the funding from the Environment Agency.
- 2) The Cabinet Lead instructs the Director of Operations to submit an Application for Funding (FCERM2) to the Environment Agency under the Land Drainage Act (1991) for £3.3 million of Flood Defence Grant in Aid to fund the 5 year South Hayling Island Beach Management Plan programme. This is at no cost to Havant Borough Council.
- 5. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report

Decision Status	Date of Decision Made	Call In Expiry Date
For Determination	16 May 2017	23 May 2017